Illinois law.

[bookmark: wp1010977][bookmark: wp1010976]Section 350.420  Providing Records to Government Representatives 

[bookmark: wp1003724][bookmark: wp998790][bookmark: wp1003725]a)	Basic Requirement
When an authorized government representative asks for the records kept under this Subpart B, the employer shall provide copies of the records within 4 business hours.

[bookmark: wp1003736][bookmark: wp998791][bookmark: wp1003744][bookmark: wp1003735][bookmark: wp1025060][bookmark: wp1033204][bookmark: wp998792][bookmark: wp1003755][bookmark: wp1033250][bookmark: wp998793][bookmark: wp1003766]b)	Implementation Authorized representatives of the IDOL Director conducting an inspection or investigation under the Act have the right to obtain copies of injury and illness records.
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(Source:  Amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 3518, effective February 15, 2022)
